R

_ E-MAILADDRESS

Receptionist:

MLAMBO JP 12/04 - 18/06/2021 11 Palace Lesego Sekete 6869 13 Palace |Tsekete@judiciary.org.za
Receptionist: Avela Mbelani 6810 ;:g AMbelani@judiciary.org.za
MOLOPA J {(Ms) [ADJP] 12/04 - 18/06/2021 i Rhulani Ngwenya 6813 7,19 RhNgwenya@judiciary.org.za
Anna-Marie Nieuwoudt 6811 7,19 ANieuwoudt@judicary.org.za
253 Palace Opulent Molopa 6905 251 Palace {Omolopa@judiciary.org.za
RABIE J 12/04 - 28/05/2021 233 Palace William Prinsloo 6900 235 Palace  |Wprinsloo@judiciary.org.za
RAULINGA J 12/04 - 18/06/2021 178 Palace Malebo Shongwe 6886 175 Palace |Mshongwe@judiciary.org.za
TOLMAY J (Ms) 12/04 - 18/06/2021 141 Palace Karin Erlank 6829 148 Palace |Kerlank@judiciary.org.za
TLHAPI J (Ms) 12/04 - 18/06/2021 2,14 Maria Monareng 6710 2,12 Mmonareng@judiciary.org.za
MABUSE J 12/04 - 18/06/2021 43 Suzette Naude 6750 4.8 Snaude@judiciary.org.za
KATHREE-SETILOANE J (Ms) 03/05 - 07/05/2021 121 Palace Noma Vilakazi 9017 121 Palace- |Pvilakazi@judiciary.org.za
DEVOS J 12/04 - 18/06/2021 224 Palace Belinda Harris 6897 223 Palace |bharris@judiciary.org.za
KOLLAPEN J 12/04 - 18/06/2021 34 Nadia Olyn 6897 36 Nolyn@judiciary.org.za
MAUMELA J 12/04 - 18/06/2021 Palm Ridge Yvonne Maja 6725 39 Ymaja@judiciary.org.za
TEFFO J (Ms) 12/04 - 18/06/2021 3,11 Irene Chepape 6729 39 Ichipape@judiciary.org.za
BAQWA J 12/04 - 18/06/2021 2,16 Lumka Msutu 6730 2,12 Lmsutu@judiciary.org.za
KUBUSHI J (Ms) 12/04 - 18/06/2021 6,17 Thomas Shirilele 6729 6,13 Tshirilele@judiciary.org.za
FOURIE J 12/04 - 18/06/2021 512 Sonja Gillissen 6708 58 Sqillissen@judiciary.org .za
HUGHES J (Ms) 12/04 - 18/06/2021 2,17 Kgomotso Ramokoka 6791 2,12 Kramokoka@judiciary.org.za
KHUMALO J (Ms) 12/04 - 18/06/2021 33 Fredah Mafokwane 6727 3,6 Fmafokwane@judiciary.org.za
JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms) 12/04 - 18/06/2021 1 Palace Eileen Raffanti 6857 2 Palace  |Eraffant@judiciary.org.za
BASSON J (Ms) 12/04 - 18/06/2021 125 Palace Adelle van Niekerk 6768 125 Palace  [AHarris@judiciary.org.za
MALI J (Ms) 12/04 - 18/06/2021 417 Esther Rikhotso 6753 413 Erikhotso@judiciary.org.za
TWALA J 21/05 - 28/05/2021 6.19 Thabiso Sibanda 6790 6.13 Tsibanda@judiciary.org.za
DAVIS J 12/04 - 18/06/2021 161 Palace Tumetsi Mabona 6884 161 Tmabona@judiciary.org.za
VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J 12/04 - 18/06/2021 21 Palace Bokka van Zyl 6889 23 Palace  |Bvzyl@judiciary.org.za
SARDIWALLA J 12/04 - 18/06/2021 113 Palace Leonora McKenzie 6873 115 Palace  |Lmckenzie@judiciary.org.za
COLLIS J (Ms) 12/04 - 18/06/2021 510 Ronewa Vhumbane 6770 58 Rvhumbane@judiciary.org.za
NEUKIRCHER J (Ms) 12/04 - 18/06/2021 6,17 Boitumelo Dube 6788 6,8 BDube@judiciary.org.za
MOKOSE J (Ms) 12/04 - 18/06/2021 25 Shirley Ontong 6705 2,7 SOntong@judiciary.org.za
MOSOPA J 12/04 - 18/06/2021 419 Mishka Dames 6752 4,13 Mdames@judiciary.org.za
MAKHOBA J 12/04 - 18/06/2021 6.5 Lerato Serwalo 6787 6,8 Lserwalo@judiciary.org.za




VAN DER SCHYFF J (Ms) 12/04 - 18/06/2021 214 Palace Sello Tshethlo 6786 216 Palace |Stshetlho@judiciary.org.za
MOGOTSI AJ 12/04 - 18/06/2021 26 Palace Simone Bhana 6890 25 Palace  |Sbhana@judiciary.org.za
BAM AJ (Ms) 12/04 - 18/06/2021 5.1 Thoki Magoro 6786 6.8 Jmagoro@judiciary.org.za
MATHUNZI AJ 12/04 - 07/05/2021 45 Vuyo Mzinyati 6748 48 Vmzinyati@juciary.org.za
MUNZHELELE AJ (Ms) 10/05 - 18/06/2021 45 Vuyo Mzinyati 6748 4.8 Vmzinyati@juciary.org.za
NTHAMBELENI AJ 12/04 - 21/05/2021 415 Ofentse Komane 6754 413 Okomane@judiciary.org.za
NCONGWANE AJ 24105 - 04/06/2021 415 Ofentse Komane 6754 413 Okomane@judiciary.org.za
LINGENFELDER AJ (Ms) 07/06 - 18/06/2021 415 Ofentse Komane 6754 413 Okomane@judiciary.org.za
RAIKANE AJ (Ms) 12/04 - 14/05/2021 22 Siviwe Sidesha 6706 27 Ssidesha@judiciary.org.za
STRIJDOM AdJ 17-28/05 + 14 -18/06/2021 22 Siviwe Sidesha 6706 2.7 Ssidesha@judiciary.org.za
TSATSI AJ (ids) 31/05 - 11/06/2021 22 Siviwe Sidesha 6706 2.7 Ssidesha@judiciary.org.za
MATTHYS AJ {Ms) 12/04 - 07/05/2021 23 Boitumelo Kapari 7460 2.7 Bjanuary@judiciary.org.za
MANAMELA AJ (Ms) 10/05 - 18/06/2021 2.3 Boitumelo Kapari 7460 27 Bjanuary@judiciary.org.za
PILLAY AJ (Ms) 12/04 - 16/04/2021 3.13 Zanele Msimanga 6730 3.9 Zmsimanga@judiciary.org.za
MAHLANGU AJ (Ms) 19/04 - 14/05/2021 3.13 Zanele Msimanga 6730 39 Zmsimanga@judiciary.org.za
COCHRANE AJ (Ms) 17/05 - 18/06/2021 3.13 Zanele Msimanga 6730 39 Zmsimanga@judiciary.org.za
LENYAI AJ (Ms) 12/04 - 14/05/2021 8.20 Jonah Hefer 6829 8.1 Jhefer@judiciary.org.za
KHWINANA AJ (Ms) 17105 - 18/06/2021 8.20 Jonah Hefer 6829 8.1 Jhefer@judiciary.org.za
HOLLAND-MUTER AJ 12/04 - 30/04/2021 5.11 Thobile Ngcobo 6771 5.8 Tngcobo@judiciary.org.za
FRANCIS-SUBBIAH AJ (Ms) 12/04 - 21/05/2021 5.3 Nicole Nair 6768 55 Nnair@judiciary.org.za
BHOOLA AJ 24/05 - 18/06/2021 5.3 Nicole Nair 6768 55 Nnair@judiciary.org.za
LE ROUX AJ (Ms) 12/04 - 23/04/2021 4.1 Nelisiwe Madonsela 6749 48 Nmadonsela@judiciary.org.za
MOKOENA AJ 26/04 - 28/05/2021 41 Nelisiwe Madonsela 6749 48 Nmadonsela@judiciary.org.za
SEBOKO AJ (Ms) 31/05 - 18/06/2021 41 Nelisiwe Madonsela 6749 48 Nmadonsela@judiciary.org.za
STRIJDOM AJ 14/04 - 30/04/2021 5.1 Thobile Ngcobo 6771 5.8 Tngcobo@judiciary.org.za
SKOSANA AJ 03/05 - 14/05/2021 511 Thobile Ngcobo 6771 5.8 Tngcobo@judiciary.org.za
MEERSING AJ (Ms) 17/05 - 18/06/2021 5.1 Thobile Ngcobo 6771 5.8 Tngcobo@judiciary.org.za
LUKHAIMANE AJ (Ms) 12/04 - 21/05/2021 32 Montsheng Khokhotho 6726 3.6 Mkhokhotho@judiciary.org.za
MATHUNZI AJ 24105 - 18/06/2021 3.2 Montsheng Khokhotho 6726 36 Mkhokhotho@judiciary.org.za
MSIBI AJ (Ms) 12/04 - 18/06/2021 6.15 Ashley Ndzukula 6792 6.13 Andzukula@judiciary.org.za
MOGALE AJ (Ms) 12/04 - 14/05/2021 Benoni Ellick van der Merwe EvanderMerwe@judiciary.org.za
PHAHLANE AJ (Ms) 17/05 - 18/06/2021 Benoni Ellick van der Merwe EvanderMerwe@judiciary.orq.za
L. VORSTER AJ 12/04 - 16/04/2021 247 Palace Kallie van Wyk 6903 244 Palace  |Kvanwyk@judiciary.org.za
BARIT AJ 19/04 - 07/05/2021 247 Palace Kallie van Wyk 6903 244 Palace  |Kvanwyk@judiciary.org.za
NKOSI AJ 10/05 - 18/06/2021 247 Palace Kallie van Wyk 6903 244 Palace  |Kvanwyk@judiciary.org.za




KHUMALO AJ 12/04 - 18/06/2021 8.17 Awelani Thangavhulelo 6828 8.8 Athangavhulelo@judiciary.org.za
L. VORSTER AJ 26/04 - 30/04/2021 5.1 Stanley Maredi 6765 55 Smaredi@Judiciary.org.za
CEYLON AJ 03/05 - 14/05/2021 5.1 Stanley Maredi 6765 55 Smaredi@Judiciary.org.za
SISILANA AJ 17/05 - 28/05/2021 5.1 Stanley Maredi 6765 55 Smaredi@Judiciary.org.za
L. IVORSTER AJ 31/05 - 04/06/2021 5.1 Stanley Maredi 6765 55 Smaredi@Judiciary.org.za
GOODMAN AJ (Ms) 07/06 - 18/06/2021 5.1 Stanley Maredi 6765 55 Smaredi@Judiciary.org.za
MATIME AJ 12/04 - 16/04/2021 52 Hester Botes 6766 55 Hbotes@judiciary.org.za
VIVIAN AJ 19/04 - 23/04/2021 5.2 Hester Botes 6766 55 Hbotes@judiciary.org.za
MAKHAE AJ 26/04 - 30/04/2021 5.2 Hester Botes 6766 55 Hbotes@judiciary.org.za
JOUBERT AJ (Ms) 03/05 - 07/05/2021 5.2 Hester Botes 6766 55 Hbotes@judiciary.org.za
VAN RYNEVELD AJ 10/05 - 14/05/2021 52 Hester Botes 6766 55 Hbotes@judiciary.org.za
A. VORSTERAJ 17/05 - 21/05/2021 5.2 Hester Botes 6766 55 Hbotes@judiciary.org.za
PRINSLOO AJ 24/05 - 28/05/2021 52 Hester Botes 6766 55 Hbotes@judiciary.org.za
VAN ZYL AJ 31/05 - 04/06/2021 5.2 Hester Botes 6766 55 Hbotes@judiciary.org.za
MKANSI AJ 07/06 - 11/06/2021 52 Hester Botes 6766 55 Hbotes@judiciary.org.za
MORRISON AJ [CRIM. PART-HEARD] 26/04 - 07/05/2021 6.19 Thabiso Sibanda 6790 6.13 Ssibanda@Judiciary.org.za
PHAHLANE AJ (Ms) [CRIM. PART-HEARD 12/04 - 23/04/2021 5.1 Stanley Maredi 6765 5.5 Smaredi@Judiciary.org.za
LEAVE TO APPEAL 12/04 - 18/06/2021 13 Palace Lesego Sekete LTA 13 Palace  |Tsekete@judiciary.org.za
AJ X

Receptionist: Avela Mbelani ;:g AMbelani@judiciary.org.za
LEDWABA DJP SCA 7 Rhulani Ngwenya 6813 7,19 Rthwem@@Ludiciarv.orq.za

Anna-Marie Nieuwoudt 6811 719 ANieuwoudt@judicary.org.za

MNGQIBISA-THUSI J (Ms) JOHANNESBURG 3.12 Rose Selepe 6731 3,9 RSelepe@judiciary.org.za
POTTERILL J (Ms) SCA 8,20 Jonah Hefer 6829 8,1 Jhefer@judiciary.org.za
RANCHOD J LEAVE 511 Thobile Ngcobo 6771 58 TNgcobo@judiciary.org.za
MOTHLE J SIU TRIBUNAL SIU(4.15) Lesibana Makwela 6754 SIU(4.13)  |Lmakwela@judiciary.org.za
MOLEFE J (Ms) LABOUR APPEAL COURT 247 Palace Kallie van Wyk 6903 244 Palace _|Kvanwyk@judiciary.org.za
BAM J LONG LEAVE 53 Belinda Harris 6768 55 Bharris@judiciary.org.za
MAKHUBELE J (Ms) SPECIAL LEAVE 6,15 N/A 6792 6,13 N/A




JUDGE X




GAUTENG DIVISION OF THE HIGH COURT
PRETORIA
Duty Roster : Term 2 - 2021

WEEK2 |  WEEKS  wEER4  WEEKS WEEKS  WEEKT WEEKS | wEEK® WEEK 10
COWBAPRL AR | WAPRIL- AP | 05 MAY - 07 MAY CreMAY- wmay L armay. 2wy ; | 2MAY. 28MAY LAY CAJWNE  OTAUNE- THJUNE 14 UNE - 18 JUNE
Roll 1 DEVOS J DEVOS J DEVOS J DEVOS J DE VOS J DE VOS J DEVOSJ DEVOS J DEVOS J DEVOS J
Roll 2 MOSOPA J MOSOPA J MOSOPA J MOSOPA J MOSOPA J MOSOPA J MOSOPA J MOSOPA J MOSOPA J MOSOPA J
Roll 3 LUKHAIMANE AJ (Ms) LUKHAIMANE AJ (Ms) LUKHAIMANE AJ (Ms) LUKHAIMANE AJ (Ms) LUKHAIMANE AJ (Ms) LUKHAIMANE AJ (Ms) MATHUNZI AJ MAUMELA J MAUMELA J MAUMELA J
Roll 4 MSIBI AJ (Ms) MSIBI AJ (Ms) MSIBI AJ (Ms) MSIBI AJ (Ms) MSIBI AJ (Ms) MSIBI AJ (Ms) MSIBI AJ (Ms) MSIBI AJ (Ms) MSIBI AJ (Ms) MSIBI AJ (Ms)
-Roll 5 MAUMELA J MAUMELA J MAUMELA J MAUMELA J MAUMELA J MAUMELA J MAUMELA J MATHUNZI AJ MATHUNZI AJ MATHUNZI AJ
BENONI - Roll 6 MOGALE AJ (Ms) MOGALE AJ (Ms) MOGALE AJ (Ms) MOGALE AJ (Ms) MOGALE AJ (Ms) PHAHLANE AJ (Ms) PHAHLANE AJ (Ms) PHAHLANE AJ (Ms) PHAHLANE AJ (Ms) PHAHLANE AJ (Ms)
Part-Heard - Roll 7 PHAHLANE AJ (Ms) [CRIM. PART-HEARD] | PHAHLANE AJ (Ms) [CRIM. PART-HEARD] |MORRISON AJ [CRIM. PART-HEARD] (MORRISON AJ [CRIM. PART-HEARD] |RABIE J RABIE J RABIE J KHUMALO J (Ms)
) MABUSE J VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J FOUREE J KATHREE-SETILOANE J (Ms) RAULINGA J COLLIS J (Ms) VAN DER SCHYFF J (Ms) BAM AJ (Ms) GOODMAN AJ (Ms)
i COLLIS J (Ms) MALI J (Ms) VAN DER SCHYFF J (Ms) BAQWA J
LE ROUX AJ (Ms) MAKHOBA J CEYLON AJ SARDIWALLA J
21563720 59367112 31464 (3438612020 & 3438772020) 20341119 55492120 3972419 76995118 49668720 47071720, 75327117
LE ROUX AJ (Ms) VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J KHUMALO J (Ms) HUGHES J (Ms) RAULINGA J JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms) [VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J DAVIS J
2
6837/13 57952120 8924018 57882/19 135255/18 56029/18+83971/19 20441/19 88359/19
BASSON J (Ms) LE ROUX AJ (Ms) SARDIWALLA J
3
6387/19 19831720 2536/19;
COLLIS J (Ms)
4
64484120
3 AJ X AJX AJ X AJ X AJ X AJ X AJ X
AJX AJ X AJ X AJ X AJ X
1 TLHAPI J (Ms) KUBUSHI J (Ms) BAQWA J TEFFO J (Ms) KOLWEN J FOURIE J MABUSE J NEUKIRCHER J (Ms) RAULINGA J
2 KOLLAPEN J JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms) VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J MATHUNZI AJ MALI J (Ms) FRANCIS-SUBBIAH AJ (Ms) BASSON J (Ms) MOKOSE J (Ms) TOLMAY J (Ms)
3 L.IVORSTER AJ FRANCIS-SUBBIAH AJ (Ms) LENYAI AJ (Ms) BAM AJ (Ms) COLLIS J (Ms) NTHAMBELENI AJ MOKOENA AJ NKOSI AJ KUBUSHI J (Ms)
4 PILLAY AJ (Ms) KHUMALO AJ NTHAMBELENI AJ MAHLANGU AJ (Ms) SKOSANA AJ COCHRANE AJ (Ms) BHOOLA AJ TSATSI AJ (s} KHUMALO J (Ms)
5 MATIME AJ VIVIAN AJ MAKHAE AJ JOUBERT AJ (Ms) VAN RYNEVELD AJ A. VORSTER AJ PRINSLOO AJ VAN ZYL AJ MKANSI AJ
OPPDSED INTERLOCUTORY APPLIGATIONS ST . S A : e == i TR = : e =i —
1 KHUMALO J (Ms) MOGOTSI AJ KOLLAPEN J JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms) VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J MOGOTSI AJ SISILANA AJ BHOOLA AJ MABUSE J
MATTHYS AJ {Ms) BAQWA J MOKOSE J (Ms) RAULINGA J DAVIS J B BASSON J (Ms) NEUKIRCHER J (Ms) KUBUSHI J (Ms) FOURIE J MUNZHELELE AJ (Ms)
Monday & Wednesday & Friday —|KHUMALO Ad LENYAI AJ (Ms) MATHUNZI AJ MOKOENA AJ MANAMELA AJ (Ms) VAN DER SCHYFF J (Ms) BAM AJ (Ms) MANAMELA AJ (Ms) KHURALDS A SEBOKO AJ (Ms)
COCHRANE AJ (Ms)
JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms) BASSON J (Ms) L. | VORSTER AJ MALI J (Ms) FRANCIS-SUBBIAH AJ (Ms) MABUSE J STRIJDOM Ag TLHAPI J (Ms) HUGHES J (Ms) STRLIDCH A
Tuesday & Thursday NTHAMBELENI AJ MAKHOBA J MOGOTSI AJ COLLIS J (Ms) MAHLANGU AJ (Ms) MALI J (Ms) NKOSIAJ KHUMALO J (Ms) MEERSING AJ (Ms) MANAMELA AJ (Ms)
BHOOLA AJ
1 MAKHOBA J RABIE J RAULINGA J MABUSE J NEUKIRCHER J (Ms) NKOSI AJ TLHAPI J (Ms) MUNZHELELE AJ (Ms)
2 LENYAI AJ (Ms) HOLLAND-MUTER AJ FRANCIS-SUBBIAH AJ (Ms) MATTHYS AJ (Ms) VAN DER SCHYFF J (Ms) BAM AJ (Ms) HUGHES J (Ms) KHWINANA AJ (Ms)
3
BAM AJ (Ms) BARIT AJ MOKOENA AJ FOURIE J TEFFO J (Ms) SARDIWALLA J COLLIS J (Ms) MAKHOBA J MOKOSE J (Ms)
DAVIS J RAULINGA J BARIT AJ MOGOTS| AJ FOURIE J TEFFO J (Ms) SARDIWALLA J LINGA J MAKHOBA J
2
WEEK 1 WEEK 2 VIEEK 3 WEEK 4 WEEK § WEEK 6 WEEK 7 WEEK 8 WEEK 9 WEEK 10
RAPRL - TBAPRL TMAPRL.  23APRIL BAPRIL-  J0APRIL aIMAY - oTMAY UMAY - 4 MAY 7 9AY - 2 MAY 24MAY - 28 MAY 3 MAY - 04 JUNE OTHINE-  11JUNE HUUNE.  1BIUNE
Full Canrt Anneals [Criminall




| |
COLLIS J (Ms) KHUMALO J (Ms) MAKHOBA J KUBUSHI J (Ms) KHUMALO J (Ms) MOKOSE J (Ms}) COLLIS J (Ms) VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J
- VAN DER SCHYFF J (Ms) MATTHYS AJ (Ms) BARIT AJ LENYAI AJ (Ms) SISILANA AJ MEERSING AJ (Ms) COCHRANE AJ (Ms) LINGENFELDER AJ (Ms)
Criminal Appeals 271720, AZ5420
A358/18 A224/20 A231/19; A177/17 |A42/20; AS9120 A125/20 A154120 |A13/21;A8/21,A345/19 A127/20; A234/20
NEUKIRCHER J (Ms) MABUSE J TEFFO J (Ms) HUGHES J (Ms) BAQWA J
e MOGOTSI AJ PUBLIC CEYLON AJ MAKHOBA J L. 1 VORSTER AJ BHOOLA AJ
Civil Appeals
HOLIDAY
A187720 A135119 A364/19; A270120 A126/20; A469/17 A155/19
NEUKIRCHER J (Ms) DAVIS J BASSON J (Ms) MABUSE J HUGHES J (Ms)
Law Society Matters MOGOTSI AJ MAHLANGU AJ (Ms) :gg;l:v FRANCIS-SUBBIAH AJ (Ms) |CEYLON AJ ISISILANA AJ
24252120 31869/20,7152519 33739/16:45963/20 88175/18 12687120; 59030/19
VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J KHUMALO J (Ms) KOLLAPEN J KHUMALO J (Ms) MOKOSE J (Ms) BAQWA J SARDIWALLA J JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms)
. RAIKANE AJ (Ms) RAIKANE AJ (Ms) PUBLIC BARIT AJ RAIKANE AJ (Ms) STRIJDOM AJ MOGOTSI AJ MUNZHELELE AJ iMs) COCHRANE AJ (Ms)
Criminal Appeals HOLIDAY -
A228120; A229120 A122/20 |A356/19; A300/20; A71/20 A273/19; A225/20 | A282/20); 0 A218/19 [A75/19 |A91720; A9/21
" VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J MABUSE J MABUSE J TLHAPI J (Ms) MABUSE J HUGHES J (Ms) BAQWA J TOLMAY J (Ms) BAQWA J ~
COLLIS J (Ms) | VAN DER SCHYFF J (Ms) HOLLAND-MUTER AJ KOLLAPEN J KHUMALO J (Ms) VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J MAKHOBA J HUGHES J (Ms) JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms)
Full Court Appeals  [Civil] MOGOTSI AJ MATTHYS AJ (Ms) BAM AJ (Ms) SKOSANA AJ CEYLON AJ MANAMELA AJ (Ms) MOGOTSI AJ SARDIWALLA J SEBOKO AJ (Ms)
A104119; A393/19 |A184/19; A76/19 |A266/19; AB0/9 |AS03/17; A130/18. |A349/19; A293/19 |A196/19; A369/19+A372/19 [A187/|9 A21/18 A320/18; A164/19
(BASSON J (Ms) |MAUMELA J;NKOSIAJ [BAQWA J; SCA-KHUMALO J (Ms) [BAQWA J, VAN DER SCHYFF J (Ms) [SCANAIR AJ; TEFFO J (Ms) [KUBUSHI J (Ms), VORSTER AJ |uBusHI J s} [RAULINGA J [SCA-BRENNER AJ; SCA-KHUMALO J (Ms)
VAN DER SCHYFF J (Ms) DAVIS J TLHAPI J (Ms) MAKHOBA J |JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms) |KHUMALO J MOKOSE J (Ms) COLLIS J (Ms) VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J
Criminal Appeals MOGOTSI AJ RAIKANE AJ (Ms) MAHLANGU AJ (Ms) FRANCIS-SUBBIAH AJ (Ms) LENYAI AJ (Ms) MEERSING AJ (Ms) MEERSING AJ (Ms) COCHRANE AJ (Ms) COCHRANE AJ (Ms)
A247120 |A94720; A150/20 A347/19 |A235/20; A299/20 A227/20; AT3119 A131/20 A316/19 A190/20 A43/19
Fhpreday e f:v;.» g Eeb T = T == =
BASSON J (Ms) JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms) COLLIS J (Ms) JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms)
Civil Appeals 'SKOSANA AJ LENYAI AJ (Ms) L. VORSTER AJ BHOOLA AJ
A206/18 A214120 A391/19; A238/19 A51720
COLLIS J (Ms) VAN DER SCHYFF J (Ms) BASSON J (Ms) BASSON J (Ms) JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms) [VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J TEFFO J (Ms) |JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms)
N VAN DER SCHYFF J (Ms) MAHLANGU AJ (Ms) HOLLAND-MUTER AJ SKOSANA AJ LENYAI AJ (Ms) STRIJDOM AJ MOGOTSI AJ BHOOLA AJ
Law Society Matters
59028/19;32033/20 85063/19;52311/19 47088120 191612/19;36351/20 13023/20 58535/19:43012/18 93774/19 46267/20
NEUKIRCHER J (Ms) MABUSE J TLHAPI J (Ms) KOLLAPEN J KUBUSH! J (Ms) |MOKOSE J (Ms) MOKOSE J (Ms] TOLMAY J (Ms) VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J
Criminal Appeals RAIKANE AJ (Ms) RAIKANE AJ (Ms) jEAM AJ (Ms) BARIT AJ RAIKANE AJ (Ms) MEERSING AJ (Ms) MEERSING AJ (Ms) MUNZHELELE AJ (Ms} LINGENFELDER AJ (Ms)
A339/19; A707/16 A264/17; A140120 A257120; A184120 A1121; A249720 |A264/20; A255720 A170120 A301/20 A120/20 A117/16
T Fad e = P Feeaaaee i T R
KHUMALO J (Ms)
- MATTHYS AJ (Ms})
Full Court Appeals [Civil] MAHLANGU AJ (V]
[AT75020

1 SARDIWALLA J SARDIWALLA J SARDIWALLA J SARDIWALLA J RAULINGA J RAULINGA J MOGOTSI AJ MOGOTS! AJ
62654/15 62654/15 62654/15 62654/15 97162/15 97162/15 20216/20 20216/20
2 TEFFO J (Ms) TEFFO J (Ms) TEFFO J (Ms) NTHAMBELENI AJ NTHAMBELENI AJ KOLLAPEN J KOLLAPEN J VAN DER SCHYFF J (Ms) VAN DER SCHYFF J (Ms)
6555/19 6555/19 6555/19 24526/20 24526/20 14194/19 14194/19 85779/18 85779/18
3 FOURIE J FOURIE J NCONGWANE AJ NCONGWANE AJ
61861/17 61861/17 9264/19 9264/19
4 MOKOSE J (Ms) MOKOSE J (Ms) JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms) |JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms)
85852/18 85852/18 96067/15 96067/15
5 BASSON J (Ms) BASSON J (Ms)
142567/18 142567/18
6
CIVEL T
1 RABIE J TOLMAY J (Ms): PH TOLMAY J (Ms): PH TOLMAY J (Ms) TOLMAY J (Ms) TOLMAY J (Ms) FOURIE J KOLLAPEN J TEFFO J (Ms) KOLLAPEN J: PH
2 RAULINGA J HUGHES J (Ms) KUBUSHI J (Ms) KHUMALO J (Ms) TLHAPI J (Ms) TLHAPI J (Ms) TEFFO J (Ms) SARDIWALLA J DAVIS J
3 TOLMAY J (Ms): PH NEUKIRCHER J (Ms) DAVIS J DAVIS J' €0 MAKHOBA J KUBUSHI J (Ms) VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J COLLIS J (Ms) LINGENFELDER AJ (Ms)
4 HOLLAND-MUTER AJ STRISDOM AJ NEUKIRCHER J (Ms) NEUKIRCHER J (Ms) MUNZHELELE AJ (Ms) DAVIS J: CM KHWINANA AJ (Ms) NEUKIRCHER J (Ms)
5 MATHUNZ!I AJ NTHAMBELENI AJ VAN DER SCHYFF J (Ms) MOKOSE J (Ms) MOKOENA AJ MAKHOBA J MUNZHELELE AJ (Ms) MOKOSE J (Ms)
6 STRUDCH Ad LENYAI AJ (Ms) NKOSI AJ MOKOENA AJ KHUMALO AJ BAM AJ (Ms)
7 MATTHYS AJ (Ms) KHUMALO AJ COCHRANE AJ (Ms) MANAMELA AJ (Ms)
8 KHUMALO AJ
9
10
1 BAQWA J TLHAPI J (Ms) HUGHES J (Ms) KL (s} HUGHES J (Ms) BAQWA J TOLMAY J (Ms) MABUSE J TLHAPI J (Ms)
2 KUBUSHI J (Ms) KOLLAPEN J JANSE VAN NIEUWENHUIZEN J (Ms) | VAN DER WESTHUIZEN J BASSON J (Ms) NEUKIRCHER J (Ms) KUBUSH! J (Ms) F J DAVIS J
3 STRUDT MATHUNZI AJ COLLIS J (Ms) S0 A MOKOSE J (Ms) MUNZHELELE AJ (Ms) KHUMALO J (Ms) SEBOKO AJ (Ms) NKOSIAJ
4 FRANCIS-SUBBIAH AJ (Ms) BAM AJ (Ms) RAIKANE AJ (Ms) RAIKANE AJ (Ms) MOGOTSI AJ KHWINANA AJ (Ms) RIANAMEL S &d (Ms} MEERSING AJ (Ms) T 24




